
Description:

Features:
  Advanced internal structure design, high-strength engineering plastic ABS

 Effectively prevent products from aging caused by coldness, heat, oxygen and  

ultraviolet radiation

 Main components provide fire resistant, waterproof, and quakeproof while 

protecting splice closure during pulling, torsioning and impacting

 Fiber splice tray is designed in SLIDE-IN-LOCK and its opening angle is above 90 

degree

 Pressure testing valve can be installed as well for pressure testing and sealing 

testing after injection air

 Reliable fastening, stripping and earthing devices for optic fiber

 Accessories make fiber avoid damaging

    The CJS08E3 closure allows three cables in 
and three cables out. 

    It accommodates the splicing and branching 
of the cable which is used in aerial-hanger, 
wall-mounting or direct buried. 

    The closure is an openable box which is 
made from high-quality PC. 

    The closure and the foundation plate are 
sealed with silicon Gum Material which fixes 
tightly by hoop. 

The entry ports are sealed by heat-shrinkable 
tube. 

The closure can be opened and used again.

Performance:
Operating temperature:  -40  ~ +65

Storage temperature:      -25℃ ~ +65℃

Air pressure：          70Kpa ~ 106Kpa

Sealing Performance ≥ 150Kpa/72h

℃ ℃

Dimension 

530mm×240mmBundle 60 cores 

Weight

2.30kg

Recommended 
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Splice

 
Closure

Erect Type GJS08E3
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Splicing Splice Tray
Capacity

Max.Splice Tray
Splice Tray

Capacity

Maximum
Capacity (L×W)Block

24SL-24SL-158 Bundle 96  cores  

2.30kg412N/ASL-160   

2.30kg416SL-162   

530mm×240mm

530mm×240mm

SL-158

SL-160
SL-162

Bundle 48  cores

Bundle 64  cores

 Model

N/A

   

   

Bundle 48  cores

Bundle 64  cores
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PCS

PCS

SET

PCS

PCS

Closure case shell

Supporting frame

Fiber splice tray

Fiber splice tray cover

Sealing gasket

PCS

Item Unit
Quantity

48Core

1

1

4

1

1

1

96Core

1

1

4

1

1

1

Main Configuration:

Lock-sealing device

Remark

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

Item Unit
Quantity

Remark
48Core

Accessory Parts:

PCS

SET

SET

48

6

24

10

1

1

1

1

1

1

Heat shrink tube

Underground

Aerial

Duct-mounting

Applications:

Cable Heat shrink tube

Protecting Tube

Nylon Locking Tie

Branch block

Metal supporting device

Number Label

PCS

PCS

Length=72cm

SETCleaning kit

Wedge

Packing List

Fiber Optic Splice Closure

Erect Type GJS08E3

60Core

1

1

4

1

1

1

64Core

1

1

4

1

1

1

60Core

60

30

20

1

1

1

1

1

1

64Core

64

32

20

1

1

1

1

1

1

96Core

96

48

25

1

1

1

1

1

1

6 6 6 ø30mm

1Hex screwdriver 1 1 1PCS
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