

Erect Type GJS08E3

Description:

The CJS08E3 closure allows three cables in and three cables out.

It accommodates the splicing and branching of the cable which is used in aerial-hanger, wall-mounting or direct buried.

The closure is an openable box which is made from high-quality PC.

The closure and the foundation plate are sealed with silicon Gum Material which fixes tightly by hoop.

The entry ports are sealed by heat-shrinkable tube.

The closure can be opened and used again.

Performance:

Operating temperature: -40 °C ~ +65 °C

Storage temperature: -25℃ ~ +65℃

70Kpa ~ 106Kpa Air pressure:

Sealing Performance ≥ 150Kpa/72h













SL-160

Maximum Capacity	Splice Tray Model	Splicing Block	Splice Tray Capacity	Max.Splice Tray	Recommended Capacity	Dimension (L×W)	Weight
Bundle 96 cores	SL-158	SL-24	24	4	Bundle 60 cores	530mm×240mm	2.30kg
Bundle 48 cores	SL-160	N/A	12	4	Bundle 48 cores	530mm×240mm	2.30kg
Bundle 64 cores	SL-162	N/A	16	4	Bundle 64 cores	530mm×240mm	2.30kg

Features:

Advanced internal structure design, high-strength engineering plastic ABS Effectively prevent products from aging caused by coldness, heat, oxygen and ultraviolet radiation

Main components provide fire resistant, waterproof, and quakeproof while protecting splice closure during pulling, torsioning and impacting

Fiber splice tray is designed in SLIDE-IN-LOCK and its opening angle is above 90 degree

Pressure testing valve can be installed as well for pressure testing and sealing testing after injection air

Reliable fastening, stripping and earthing devices for optic fiber Accessories make fiber avoid damaging





Erect Type GJS08E3

Main Configuration:

léana	Unit —	Quantity				Damank
Item		48Core	60Core	64Core	96Core	Remark
Closure case shell	SET	1	1	1	1	
Supporting frame	PCS	1	1	1	1	
Fiber splice tray	PCS	4	4	4	4	
Fiber splice tray cover	PCS	1	1	1	1	
Sealing gasket	PCS	1	1	1	1	
Lock-sealing device	PCS	1	1	1	1	

Accessory Parts:

Marri.	Unit -	Quantity				Domest
Item		48Core	60Core	64Core	96Core	Remark
Heat shrink tube	PCS	48	60	64	96	
Cable Heat shrink tube	PCS	6	6	6	6	ø30mm
Protecting Tube	PCS	24	30	32	48	Length=72cm
Nylon Locking Tie	PCS	10	20	20	25	
Branch block	PCS	1	1	1	1	
Wedge	PCS	1	1	1	1	
Hex screwdriver	PCS	1	1	1	1	
Metal supporting device	SET	1	1	1	1	
Cleaning kit	SET	1	1	1	1	
Number Label	SET	1	1	1	1	
Packing List	PCS	1	1	1	1	

Applications:

- Underground
- Aerial
- Duct-mounting

